

File reference	W17FOI129
Key words	ICT Cloud vendors
Date of release	18/04/2017
Attachments	No

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

You asked

- 1. Are you currently using any cloud services from a public cloud vendor such as Amazon, Microsoft etc?**

No

- 2. What services are you using?**

N/A

- 3. Who is responsible for maintaining these relationships?**

N/A

- 4. If not, have you plans to begin using any such services in the next 3 years?**

Strategy still to be defined as outside cycle. We do not have any plans for such services.

- 5. Would you consider utilising Infrastructure as a Service(IaaS) in the future as a means to reduce costs and simplify IT?**

All options are open, but subject to full technical and business review.

- 6. If not, why not?**

N/A

- 7. Who is responsible for setting your annual ICT/Informatics budget/s?**

IM&T Business Manager, Director of IM&T (CIO), Director of Finance